

## FOREST AND RANGE PRODUCTS (PERMIT AND CASH RECEIPT)

State of Utah, School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration 102 South 200 East, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

PHONE: (801) 538-5100 FAX: (801) 355-0922

SOLD TO:						
ADDRESS:	RESS:PHONE:					
CITY:			STATE:ZIP:			
DATE ISSUED:			[	DATE EXPIRES	:	
PRODUCT	PRICE/UNIT	SPECIES	QUANTITY	VALUE	OFFICE USE	
Firewood*				\$	FUND:	
Poles*				\$	MERID:	
Fence Posts*				\$	TWP:	
Wildland Seed				\$	RANGE:	
				\$	SECTION:	

**TOTAL DUE:** 

## This sale is subject to the following conditions:

 Any or all operations authorized herein may be suspended by the School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration. Failure to comply with any of the conditions and requirements contained in this permit shall be sufficient cause for termination of this permit and denial of future permit requests.

\$

\$

- 2. There will not be any refunds or extensions of time granted for any reason. Regardless of whether forest products are removed, this permit will terminate either at midnight of the termination date, or when the quantity listed above is reached, whichever comes first.
- 3. This permit may not be assigned.
- 4. This permit does not authorize the harvest of saw logs or merchantable timber.
- 5. All vehicles and OHVs must travel on existing authorized roads and trails.
- 6. Purchaser shall not litter the sale area and shall take necessary precautions to prevent forest fires.
- 7. This permit must remain in possession of purchaser while harvesting and transporting products purchased under this permit. If load tickets or tags are issued, the instructions on the load ticket or tag must be followed.
- 8. Purchaser is responsible for ensuring that its harvesting activities are taking place on the Designated Land. Any harvesting activities on lands outside the permit area may subject the purchaser to civil and/or criminal liability.
- 9. Purchaser agrees to protect, indemnify and save harmless Trust Lands Administration and the State of Utah, their officers, agents and employees, from and against all claims, demands, damages, and causes of action of every kind or character on account of bodily injuries, death, or damage to property arising because of, for, out of, or in any way connected with the performance of this contract, except where such injury, death, or damage has resulted from the sole negligence of Trust Lands Administration or the State of Utah, without negligence or willful act on the part of the purchaser, its agents, employees, or subcontractors, it being the intent of this provision that the purchaser indemnify Trust Lands Administration and the State of Utah, their officers and employees regardless of whether or not the injury, death, or damage is cause in part by Trust Lands Administration or the State of Utah, its officers of employees.
- 10. Purchaser acknowledges that the Designated Land potentially contains both natural and manmade hazards and that the process of taking forest products from Trust Lands is potentially a hazardous activity. Based on such acknowledgment, purchaser does hereby release and forever discharge Trust Lands Administration and the State of Utah and their officers, agents, and employees, from any and all liability, claims, damages, causes of action or expenses for any bodily injury, death, or property damage which is suffered by the purchaser and occurs in connection with the purchaser's exercise of the rights granted herein.

Purchaser is authorized to take the products designated above from the indicated trust land (the Designated Land). I accept this permit subject to the above conditions:

**LEGAL DESC:** 

<sup>\*</sup>Indicated Commodities Require Tag